Cert [l HAS

Descripiton (OTT)

Skills First Eligible Students

Revenue

Tuition Fees $400
Course Material Items 250

Cert IV OTT

$5,765
250

MAYFIELD EDUCATION INC STATEMENT OF FEES FY2025

Cert Il SS

$3,200
250

CertIVSS

$3,900
250

Certlll
Individual
Support (AS)

$500
250

Cert Il AHA

m LINEYE R HLT37015 GISCYOEAY CHC33021 | HLT33021

$1,200
250

Dual Course
Cert Il and
Cert IV AHA

HLT33021&H
LT43021
$5,597
250

Diploma Of
Nursing

HLT54121

$4,111
250

Course Retained Items $300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$399

Student Service Fee 75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

Course Education Levy $105
Total Course Estimate $1,130

Cert Il HAS
(0TT)

Descripiton

Skills First Concession Students

Revenue

HLT33115

Tuition Fees $80
Course Material Items 250

$105
$6,495

Cert IV OTT

HLT47515

$1,153
250

$105
$3,930

Cert Il SS

HLT37015

$640
250

$105
$4,630

CertIVSS

HLT47015

$780
250

$105
$1,230

$105
$1,930

Certlll
Individual
Support (AS)

CHC33021

Cert Il AHA
VETDSS

HLT33021

$240
250

$105
$6,327

Dual Course
Cert Il and
Cert IV AHA

HLT33021&H
LT43021

81,119
250

Course Retained ltems $300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

$300

Student Service Fee 75

75

75

75

75

75

75

Course Education Levy $105
Total Course Estimate $810

Cert Il HAS

Descripiton OTT

Full Fee Paying Students

$105
$1,883

Cert IV OTT

$105
$1,370

Cert Il SS

$105
$1,510

CertIVSS

Certlll
Individual
Support (AS)

$105
$970

Certlll AHA

$105
$1,849

Dual Course
Cert Il and
Cert IV AHA

HLT33021&H

$105
$4,940

Diploma Of
Nursing

Certificate

Pathology

Short Courses Full Paying Students

BSBMED301 Interpret and apply

HLTAHAOQ30 Assist with basic foot care.

HLTAIDOO09 Provide cardiopulmonary

HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid

HLTENNO040 Administer and Monitor
HLTHPS007 Administer and monitor
HLTHPS006 Assist Clients with

Advanced Sterilisation

CertIVLM

v

Cert IV
Disability
Support

Cert IV
Ageing

Support

Duration

1 Day

Page 1

2 Days $1,070
1DAY $150
1DAY $250
3mths $3,500
1-3mths $550
1-3mths $450
1 Day $690

Graduate

Diabetes

Revenue HLT47515 BLGISE(IEE HLT47015 m HLT33021 1T43021 HLT54121 BSB40520 m CHC43015 V12936
Tuition Fee 1917 8262 5040 7507.8 8505 6037.5 11634 17680 6192 4130 7050 9557 11550
Course Material Items 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 150 150 150
Course Retained Items 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 399 300 300 300 399 300
Student Service Fee 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
Course Education Levy 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 0
Total Course Estimate $8,647 $8,992 $5,770 $8,238 $9,235 $6,768 $12,364 $18,509 $6,922 $4,860 $7,680 $10,286 $12,075




