## MAYFIELD EDUCATION INC STATEMENT OF FEES FY2025

Descripiton	Cert III HAS (OTT )	Cert IV OTT	Cert III SS	Cert IV SS	Cert III Individual Support (AS)	Cert III AHA	Dual Course Cert III and Cert IV AHA	Diploma Of Nursing
Skills First Eligible Students								
Revenue	HLT33115	HLT47515	HLT37015	HLT47015	CHC33021	HLT33021	HLT33021&H LT43021	HLT54121
Tuition Fees	\$400	\$5,765	\$3,200	\$3,900	\$500	\$1,200	\$5,597	\$4,111
Course Material Items	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
Course Retained Items	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$399
Student Service Fee	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75
Course Education Levy	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105
Total Course Estimate	\$1,130	\$6,495	\$3,930	\$4,630	\$1,230	\$1,930	\$6,327	\$4,940

Short Courses Fu

## BSBMED301 Interp

## HLTAHA030 Assist

HLTAID009 Provide HLTAID011 Provide HLTENN040 Admini HLTHPS007 Admini HLTHPS006 Assist ( Advanced Sterilisa

Descripiton	Cert III HAS (OTT )	Cert IV OTT	Cert III SS	Cert IV SS	Cert III Individual Support (AS)	Cert III AHA VETDSS	Dual Course Cert III and Cert IV AHA
Skills First Concession Students							
Revenue	HLT33115	HLT47515	HLT37015	HLT47015	CHC33021	HLT33021	HLT33021&H LT43021
Tuition Fees	\$80	\$1,153	\$640	\$780	\$100	\$240	\$1,119
Course Material Items	250	250	250	250	250	250	250
Course Retained Items	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Student Service Fee	75	75	75	75	75	75	75
Course Education Levy	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105
Total Course Estimate	\$810	\$1,883	\$1,370	\$1,510	\$830	\$970	\$1,849

Descripiton	Cert III HAS OTT	Cert IV OTT	Cert III SS	Cert IV SS	Cert III Individual Support (AS)		Dual Course Cert III and Cert IV AHA	Nursing	Certificate III Pathology	Cert IV LM IV	Cert IV Disability Support	Cert IV Ageing Support	Graduate Diabetes
Full Fee Paying Students													
Revenue	HLT33115	HLT47515	HLT37015	HLT47015	CHC33021	HLT33021	HLT33021&H LT43021	HLT54121	HLT37215	BSB40520	CHC43121	CHC43015	V12936
Tuition Fee	7917	8262	5040	7507.8	8505	6037.5	11634	17680	6192	4130	7050	9557	11550
Course Material Items	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	150	150	150
Course Retained Items	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	399	300	300	300	399	300
Student Service Fee	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75	75
Course Education Levy	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	105	0
Total Course Estimate	\$8,647	\$8,992	\$5,770	\$8,238	\$9,235	\$6,768	\$12,364	\$18,509	\$6,922	\$4,860	\$7,680	\$10,286	\$12,075

ull Paying Students	Duration	FFS
oret and apply	1 Day	\$790
with basic foot care.	2 Days	\$1,070
e cardiopulmonary	1DAY	\$150
e First Aid	1DAY	\$250
ister and Monitor	3mths	\$3,500
ister and monitor	1-3mths	\$550
Clients with	1-3mths	\$450
tion	1 Day	\$690